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PRODUCT AND COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

Manufacturer

Malco Products, Inc.
361 Fairview

Barberton, OH 44203

Contact: Technical Department
Telephone Number: 800.253.2526
FAX Number: 3307778313
E-Mail:

Web www.malcopro.com

Product Name: Ultra Shine
Revision Date: 11/17/08
Version: 01
MSDS Number: 1058
Product Use: Automotive Detailing
HAZARDS IDENTIFICATION
Route of Entry: English: Eye contact, skin contact and inhalation.

Spanish: Contacto de ojo, contacto de piel e inhalacion.

French: Le contact d'oeil, la peau contacte et 'inhalation.
Target Organs: English: Skin, Lungs and Upper Respiratory Tract, Liver, Kidneys.

Spanish: Piel, Pulmones y Vias Respiratorias Superiores, Higado, Rifiones.

French: La peau, les Poumons et le Systeme respiratoire Supérieur, le Foie, les Reins.
Inhalation: English: May cause severe damage to the respiratory tract.

Spanish: Puede causar el dafio severo a las vias respiratorias.

French: Peut provoquer le dommage sévere au systéme respiratoire.

Skin Contact: English: Causes Severe Burns.
Spanish: Causa Quemaduras Severas.
French: Les Causes Séveéres Brilent.
Eye Contact: English: Can cause severe irritation and irreversible damage to the eye.
Spanish: Puede causar la irritacién severa y el dafio irreversible al ojo.
French: Peut provoquer l'irritation sévere et le dommage irréversible a I'oeil.
Ingestion: English: Harmful or fatal if swallowed.
Spanish: Dafioso o fatal de ser ingerido.
French: Malfaisant ou fatal si avalé.

HMIS II-ratings (scale 0-4): Health = 3, Fire = 0, Reactivity =1
HMIS® Rati ng H*3/F0/PH1
NFPA-ratings (scale 0-4): Health = 3, Fire = 0, Reactivity =1

HSNO: HSR002651
Industrial and Institutional Cleaning Products (Corrosive, Toxic [6.7]) Group Standard 2006
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COMPOSITION/INFORMATION ON INGREDIENTS
Ingredients:
Cas # Perc. Chemical Name
7664-39-3 | 1-5% | Hydrofluoric acid, with not more than 60% strength
7664-93-9 | 1-5% | sulfuric acid
111-76-2 | 1-5% | Ethylene glycol monobutyl ether
FIRST AID MEASURES
Inhalation: English: If breathing is difficult or irritating, move person to fresh air immediately and give oxygen.
If not breathing, give aritificial respiration.
Spanish: Si la respiracion es dificil o irritante, persona de movimiento al aire fresco
inmediatamente y dar el oxigeno. Sin respirar, dé la respiracion aritificial.
French: Si la respiration est difficile ou agagante, la personne de mouvement a l'air frais
immédiatement et donner de I'oxygéne. N'en respirant pas, donnez la respiration aritificial.
Skin Contact: English: Immediately move victim to safety shower or other water source and flush affected area

thoroughly with large amounts of cool running water. Remove all contaminated clothing while
flushing, discard clothing properly. Rinsing may be limited to 5 minutes if 0.13% Benzalkonium
Chloride solution or 2.5% Calcium Gluconate Gel is available, with soaks or gels applied as soon
as the rinsing is stopped. If not available, rinsing must continue until medical treatment is
rendered. While victim is being rinsed, someone must arrange for subsequent medical treatment.
HYDROFLUORIC ACID EXPOSURE ON SKIN CAN BE FATAL AND WILL CONTINUE TO DO
INTERNAL DAMAGE HOURS AFTER THE INITIAL EXPOSURE. SYMPTOMS FROM
EXPOSURE TO DILUTED SOLUTIONS OF HYDROFLUORIC ACID MAY TAKE UP TO 24
HOURS TO APPEAR, SEEK IMMEDIATE MEDICAL TREATMENT AND MEDICAL ATTENTION
IN ALL CASES. See end of first aid section for more information.

Spanish: Inmediatamente mueva a la victima con la ducha de seguridad u otra fuente de agua y
el rubor afect6 el area a fondo con cantidades grandes del agua corriente chula. Quite toda la
ropa contaminada limpiando con agua, descarte que viste correctamente. El enjuague puede ser
limitado con 5 minutos si la solucién de Cloruro de Benzalkonium del 0.13 % o el Calcio del 2.5 %
el Gel de Gluconate esta disponible, con empapan o geles aplicados tan pronto como el enjuague
es parado. Si no disponible, el enjuague debe seguir hasta que el tratamiento médico sea dado.
Mientras la victima esta siendo aclarada, alguien debe hacer los arreglos para el tratamiento
médico subsecuente. La EXPOSICION DE ACIDO de HYDROFLUORIC EN LA PIEL PUEDE
SER FATAL Y SEGUIRA HACIENDO HORAS DE DANO INTERNAS DESPUES DE LA
EXPOSICION INICIAL. LOS SINTOMAS DE LA EXPOSICION A SOLUCIONES DILUIDAS DE
ACIDO HYDROFLUORIC PUEDEN TOMAR hasta 24 HORAS PARA APARECER, BUSCAR
TRATAMIENTO MEDICO INMEDIATO Y ASISTENCIA MEDICA EN TODOS LOS CASOS. Ver
el final de la seccion de primeros auxilios para mas informacion.

French: Déplacez immédiatement la victime de la douche de sécurité ou d'autre source d'eau et
la rougeur a affecté la région tout a fait avec de grandes quantités d'eau de course a pied fraiche.
Enlevez tous les vétements contaminés en faisant partir, la défausse habillant correctement. Le
ringcage peut étre limité & 5 minutes si la solution de Chlorure de Benzalkonium de 0.13 % ou le
Calcium de 2.5 % le Gel de Gluconate est disponible, avec trempent ou les gels appliqués
aussitot que le ringcage est arrété. Si non disponible, le rincage doit continuer jusqu'a ce que le
traitement médical ne soit rendu. Pendant que la victime est rincée, quelgu'un doit prendre des
dispositions pour le traitement médical ultérieur. L'EXPOSITION D'ACIDE de HYDROFLUORIC
SUR LA PEAU PEUT ETRE FATALE ET CONTINUERA A FAIRE DES HEURES DE DOMMAGE
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INTERIEURES APRES L'EXPOSITION INITIALE. LES SYMPTOMES DE L'EXPOSITION AUX
SOLUTIONS DILUEES D'ACIDE HYDROFLUORIC PEUVENT PRENDRE a 24 HEURES POUR
APPARAITRE, CHERCHER LE TRAITEMENT MEDICAL IMMEDIAT ET L'ATTENTION
MEDICALE DANS TOUS LES CAS. Voir la fin de section de premiers secours pour plus
d'informations.

Eye Contact: English: Flush immediately with large amounts of clean water for a minimum of 15 minutes, lifting
upper and lower lids occasionally. Do not rub eyes. Seek medical attention immediately. If
medical attention is not immediately available, continue to flush for an additional 15 minutes or
until medical attention can be provided.

Spanish: Vacie inmediatamente con mucho agua limpio por un minimo de 15 minutos,
levantandose los parpados superiores y inferiores de vez en cuando. No se frote los ojos.
Busque la attencién médica inmediatamente. Si la atencion médica no esta inmediatamente,
continue vaciarse los ojos por 15 minutos mas o hasta la atencién médica esta.

French: Rincer immédiatement a grande eau propres pendant au moins 15 minutes, en soulevant
les paupieres inférieures et supérieures de temps a autre. Ne pas se frotter les yeux. Contacter
immeédiatement un médecin. Sile médecin n'est pas disponible, continuer de rincer pendant

15 minutes ou jusqu'a ce que le médecin soit libre.

Ingestion: English: SEEK MEDICAL ATTENTION IMMEDIATELY! Do not induce vomiting. If the person is
conscious, give 1/2 to 1 glass of water to dilute the ingested material. Call a poison control center
or doctor for treatment advice.

Spanish: jBUSQUE LA ASISTENCIA MEDICA INMEDIATAMENTE! No induzca vémitos. Si la
persona esta consciente, dé 1/2 a 1 cristal del agua para diluir el material ingerido. Llame un
centro de control de veneno o el doctor para el consejo de tratamiento.

French: CHERCHEZ L'ATTENTION MEDICALE TOUT DE SUITE! N'incitez pas de vomissement.
Si la personne est consciente, donnez 1/2 a 1 verre d'eau pour diluer la matiére ingérée. Appelez
un centre de contréle de poison ou un docteur pour le conseil de traitement.

First Aid for Skin Exposure:

0.13% Benzalkonium Chloride solution:
available as Zephiran Chloride 1/750mL strength in pharmacies

English: Soak affected areas in the solution. If immersion is not practical, towels should be soaked with the solution and
applied to the affected areas. Towels should be changed every 2 to 3 minutes. Soaks or compresses should be continued
until the pain is relieved or more definitive medical treatment is provided.

Spanish: Empape areas afectadas en la solucion. Sila inmersién no es practica, las toallas deberian ser empapadas con la
solucion y aplicadas a las areas afectadas. Las toallas deberian ser cambiadas cada 2 a 3 minutos. Empapa o las compresas
deberian ser seguidas hasta que el dolor sea aliviado o el tratamiento médico mas definitivo es proporcionado.

French: Trempez des régions affectées dans la solution. Si I'immersion n'est pas pratique, les serviettes devraient étre trempées avec la
solution et appliquées les régions affectées. Les serviettes devraient étre changées toutes les 2 a 3 minutes. Trempe ou les compresses
devraient étre continuées jusqu'a ce que la douleur ne soit soulagée ou le traitement médical plus définitif est fourni.

2.5% Calcium Gluconate Gel:
Can be purchased online in powder (to be diluted) or pre-mixed gel form.

English: Start massaging gel into affected areas. Apply gel every 15 minutes and massage continuously until pain is relieved
or more definitive medical treatment is provided.

Spanish: Comience a masajear el gel en areas afectadas. Aplique el gel cada 15 minutos y masajee continuamente hasta que el
dolor sea aliviado o el tratamiento médico mas definitivo es proporcionado.

French: Commencez a masser le gel dans les régions affectées. Appliquez le gel toutes les |5 minutes et massez constamment jusqu'a ce
que la douleur ne soit soulagée ou le traitement médical plus définitif est fourni.
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Chronic/Long Term Effects:

English: Long term exposure may produce erosion and discoloration of teeth. May cause systemic toxic effects such as
hypocalcemia. 2-Butoxyethanol has caused red blood cell hemolosis in lab animals and secondary injury to the liver and
kidneys.

Spanish: La exposicion a largo plazo puede producir la erosién y la decoloraciéon de dientes. Puede causar efectos toxicos
sistémicos como hypocalcemia. 2-Butoxyethanol ha causado el globulo rojo hemolosis en animales de laboratorio y herida
secundaria al higado y rifiones.

French: L'exposition a long terme peut produire |'érosion et la décoloration de dents.. Peut provoquer des effets toxiques systémiques
comme hypocalcemia 2-Butoxyethanol a provoqué I'hématie hemolosis dans les animaux de laboratoire et la blessure secondaire au foie
et aux reins.

For the physician:

Para el médico:

Pour le docteur :

English: Overexposure on the skin may cause hypocalcemia, therefore systemic administration of calcium gluconate may be
necessary.

Spanish: la Sobreexposicion en la piel puede causar hypocalcemia, la administraciéon por lo tanto sistémica de calcio gluconate
puede ser necesaria.

French: la Surexposition sur la peau peut provoquer hypocalcemia, I'administration donc systémique de calcium gluconate peut étre
nécessaire.

FIRE FIGHTING MEASURES

Flash Point: N/A
Flash Point Method: Closed Cup
Burning Rate: N/A
Autoignition Temperature: N/A
LEL: N/A
UEL.: N/A
Flammability Classification: Non-Flammable
I/ CCIDENTAL RELEASE MEASURES
English: Stop all leaks. |Isolate hazard area. Keep unnecessary and unprotected personnel fromentering. Contain

large spills with dikes to prevent entry to waterways and sanitary sewers and transfer the naterial to appropriate
containers for reclamation or disposal. Absorb/trap remaining material or small spills with inert material (dirt,
sand, industrial absorbent) and then place in a chenmical waste containers. Dispose of all clean up materials in
accordance with all applicable federal, state, and |local heath and environnmental regul ations

Spanish: Pare todos los agujeros. Aisle el area de riesgo. Impida al personal innecesario y sin proteccion
entrar. Contenga derramamientos grandes con diques para prevenir la entrada a los canales y alcantarillas
sanitarias y transferir la materia a los contenedores para recuperacion o disposicién. Disponga de todos los
materiales de la limpieza de acuerdo con todas las regulaciones aplicables federales y estados y las

regulaciones locales del salud y ambientales.

French: Arrétez toutes les fuites. Région de hasard solitaire. Enpéchez le personnel inutile et sans protection

d entrer. Contenir |es déversements majeurs avec des digues afin d éviter qu'ils ne pénétrent les voies d eau et

| es égouts sanitaires. Transférer |es matériaux dans des conteneurs appropriés aux fins de réclamation ou

d' élimnation. Absorber/cerner les matériaux restants ou |l es déversenents mineurs avec des matériaux inertes

(i mpuretés, sable, absorbant industriel) et Ies placer ensuite dans des conteneurs pour déchets chim ques. Rincer la
zone de déversenent résiduel a grande quantité d' eau Procéder a la mise au rebut des matéri aux de nettoyage
conforménment a toutes |les réglenentations sanitaires et environnenental es au niveau national, régional et |ocal
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HANDLING AND STORAGE
Handling Precautions: English: Wear proper Personal Protective Equipment when handling.

Spanish: Lleve puesto el Equipo Protector Personal apropiado manejando.
French: Portez 'Equipement Protecteur Personnel nécessaire en manipulant.

Storage Requirements: English: Do not store in direct sunlight. Keep away from children. Keep containers tightly
closed and in a cool, dry place.
Spanish: No almacene en la luz directa del sol. Mantiene a distancia los nifios. Guarde
contenedores fuertemente cerrados y en un lugar chulo, seco.
French: Ne pas entreposer directement a la lumiére du jour. Tenir a I'écart des enfants.
Bien fermer les conteneurs. Gardez des récipients fermement fermés et dans un endroit

frais, sec.
_ EXPOSURE CONTROLS/PERSONAL PROTECTION
Engineering Controls: English: Local exhaust recommended.

Spanish: Extractor local estd recommendado
French: Evacuation locale recommandée.
Protective Equipment: HMIS PP, H | Splash Goggles, Gloves, Apron, Vapor Respirator
HMIS PP, H
English: Splash Goggles, Gloves, Apron, Vapor Respirator
Spanish: Anteojos de Chapoteo, Guantes, Delantal, Respirador de Vapor
French: Les Lunettes de protection de Plouf, les Gants, le Tablier, le Respirateur de
Vapeur
Exposure Guidelines/Other: English: No available data.
Spanish: No hay nada data.
French:Aucun renseignement

_ PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL PROPERTIES

Appearance; Clear, Red/Amber

Physical State: Liquid Boiling Point: >220F
Odor: Acidic/Butyl Odor Freezing/Melting Pt.: N/A

pH: <1 Solubility: In water
Vapor Pressure: N/A Spec Grav./Density: 1.01 g/mL
Vapor Density: N/A

STABILITY AND REACTIVITY

Stability: English: Yes
Spanish: si
French: Oui
Conditions to avoid: English: High temperatures.

Spanish: Temperaturas altas.
French: Hautes températures.
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Materials to avoid (incompatability): English: Keep away from other chemicals.
French: Tenez éloigné d'autres produits chimiques.
Spanish: Consérvese lejos de otros productos quimicos.

Hazardous Decomposition products: English: Carbon Monoxide and other hazardous chemicals.
Spanish: Monoxido de carbono y otros productos quimicos arriesgados.
French: Oxyde de carbone et d'autres produits chimiques les hasardeux.

Hazardous Polymerization: English: Will not occur
Spanish: No occurird
French: Aucun risque

TOXICOLOGICAL INFORMATION

[EEN
=

There is no data available for this product.
No hay nada data.
Aucun renseignement

ECOLOGICAL INFORMATION

H
i

English: There is no data available for this product.
Spanish: No hay nada data.
French:Aucun renseignement

DISPOSAL CONSIDERATIONS

=
w

English: Dispose of in accordance with local, state, and federal regulations.
Spanish: Disponga de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales, estadas y federales.
French: Conformément a toutes les réglementations locales, régionales et gouvernementales.

TRANSPORT INFORMATION

H
i

English: Because this is produced and shipped in several different container sizes as well as domestically and
internationally, please consult your transportation specialist for the proper shipping name and class.

French: Veuillez consulter votre spécialiste en transport pour le nom et la classe appropriés d'expédition.

Spanish: Por favor, llame a su especialista de transporte para la clase transportiva.

15 REGULATORY INFORMATION

European CHIP Regulation:

T
ES. Toxico
EN: Toxic

FR: Toxine
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Xn

ES: Nocivo
EN: Harmful
FR: Nocif

R39/24/25

ES: Toxico: e Peligro deirreversable muy serio efectia en el contacto con lapiel y de ser tragado.
EN: Toxic: Danger of very serious irreversable effects in contact with skin and if swallowed.

FR: Toxine: le Danger d'irreversable trés sérieux effectue en contact avec lapeau et si avalé.

R41

ES: Riesgo de dafo serio a 0jos.

EN: Risk of serious damage to eyes.

FR: Le risque de dommage sérieux aux yeux.

R48/20

ES: Dafioso: Peligro de dafio serio a salud por exposicion prolongada por inhalacion.

EN: Harmful: Danger of serious damage to health by prolonged exposure by inhalation.

FR: Malfaisant : le Danger de dommage sérieux ala santé par |'exposition prolongée par I'inhalation.

R52

ES: Dafioso a organismos acuéticos.

EN: Harmful to aguatic organisms.

FR: Malfaisant pour les organismes aquatiques.

S1/2

ES: Quédese cerrado y del alcance de nifios..

EN: Keep locked up and out of the reach of children.
FR: Gardez mis sous clé et de la portée d'enfants.

S3/7

ES: Guarde el contenedor fuertemente cerrado en un lugar chulo.
EN: Keep container tightly closed in acool place.

FR: Gardez le récipient fermement fermé dans un endroit frais.

S13

ES: Consérvese lgjos de alimento, bebiday animal que alimenta materias.
EN: Keep away from food, drink and animal feeding stuffs.

FR: Tenez éloigné des aliments, la boisson et I'animal nourrissant des trucs.

S20

ES: Usando no comen o beben.

EN: When using do not eat or drink.

FR: En utilisant ne mangent pas ou boivent.
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S24/25

ES: Evite e contacto con piel y ojos.

EN: Avoid contact with skin and eyes.

FR: Evitez le contact avec la peau et les yeux.

S26

ES: En caso del contacto con 0jos, aclare inmediatamente con mucha aguay busque el consgjo meédico.

EN: In case of contact with eyes, rinse immediately with plenty of water and seek medical advice.

FR: En cas du contact avec les yeux, rincez immédiatement avec |'abondance d'eau et cherchez le conseil médical.

S27/28

ES: Después del contacto con la piel, quite inmediatamente toda la ropa contaminada, y lavese inmediatamente con
mucha agua.

EN: After contact with skin, take off immediately all contaminated clothing, and wash immediately with plenty of
water.

FR: Apresle contact avec la peau, enlevez immeédiatement tous |l es vétements contaminés et lavez-vous
immédiatement avec |'abondance d'eau.

S36/37/39

ES: Lleve puesta ropa protectora conveniente, guantesy proteccion de carau 0jo.

EN: Wear suitable protective clothing, gloves and eye or face protection.

FR: Portez des vétements protecteurs convenables, des gants et un oeil ou faites face ala protection.

S38

ES: En caso de laventilacion insuficiente, lleve puesto € equipo respiratorio conveniente.
EN: In case of insufficient ventilation, wear suitable respiratory equipment.

FR: En cas de la ventilation insuffisante, portez I'éguipement respiratoire convenable.

S61

ES. Evitelaliberacion a ambiente. Refiérase ala hoja de datos de instrucciones/seguridad especial.

EN: Avoid release to the environment. Refer to special instructions/safety data sheet.

FR: Evitez lalibération al'environnement. Faites allusion au drap de données d'instructions/sécurité spécial .

S62

ES: De ser ingerido, no induzca vémitos. busgue el consejo médico inmediatamente y muestre este contenedor 0
etiqueta.

EN: If swallowed, do not induce vomiting: seek medical advice immediately and show this container or label.
FR: Si avalé, n'incitez pas de vomissement : cherchez le conseil médical tout de suite et montrez ce récipient ou
étiquette.

*Hydrofluoric acid, with not more than 60% strength (7664393 1-5%) CERCLA, CSWHS, EHS302, EPCRAWPC,
HAP, MASS, NJEHS, NJHS, OSHAPSM, OSHAWAC, PA, SARA313, TOXICRCRA, TXAIR, TXHWL
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*Sulfuric acid (7664939 1-5%) CERCLA, CSWHS, EHS302, EPCRAWPC, MASS, NJHS, OSHAWAC, PA,
SARA313, TXAIR

* Ethylene glycol monobuty! ether (111762 1-5%) HAP, MASS, OSHAWAC, PA, TXAIR

REGULATORY KEY DESCRIPTIONS

CERCLA = Superfund clean up substance

CSWHS = Clean water Act Hazardous substances

EHS302 = Extremely Hazardous Substance

EPCRAWPC = EPCRA Water Priority Chemicals

HAP = Hazardous Air Pollutants

MASS = MA Massachusetts Hazardous Substances List

NJEHS = NJ Extraordinarily Hazardous Substances

NJHS = NJ Right-to-Know Hazardous Substances

OSHAPSM = OSHA Chemicals Requiring process safety management
OSHAWAC = OSHA Workplace Air Contaminants

PA = PA Right-To-Know List of Hazardous Substances

SARA313 SARA 313 Title III Toxic Chemicals

TXAIR = TX Air Contaminants with Health Effects Screening Level

TOXICRCRA = RCRA Toxic Hazardous wastes (U-List)
TXHWL = TX Hazardous Waste List

OTHER INFORMATION

English: The information contained herein is based on data considered accurate to the best of our knowledge at the date of
its publication. However, no warranty is expressed or implied regarding the accuracy, completeness, or adequacy of the
information contained herein. The vendor shall not be held liable (regardless of fault) to the vendee or third persons, or
anyone for any direct, special or consequential damages arising out of or in connection with the accuracy, completeness,
adequacy or furnishing of such information.

Spanish: La informacidn en este documento estd basada en data que esta considerada ser exacta al mejor de
nuestro conocimiento en la fecha de publicacién. Sin embargo, no hay garantia expresado o implicado con
respecto la exactitud, lo completo, o a la suficiencia de la informacién contenida en este documento. El
vendedor no es obligado (sin importar culpa) al comprador o personas terceras, o alguien para unos dafos
directos, especiales o consecuentes como resulto de o conectado con la exactitud, lo completo, la suficiencia
o el equipar de esta

informacién.

French: Les présentes informations sont basées sur des données jugées exactes. Toutefois, aucune garantie ne peut étre formulée
expressément ou implicitement quant al'exactitude de ces données et aucun résultat ne peut étre obtenu sur |'utilisation desdites données.
Si les consignes de sécurité stipul ées dans la fiche signal étique n'ont pas été respectées, le revendeur n'endosse aucune responsabilité quant
aux blessures subies par I'acheteur ou une partie tierce infligées suite a |'utilisation des matériaux. En outre, le revendeur n'endosse aucune
responsabilité quant aux blessures que I'acheteur ou une partie tierce pourrait subir suite a une utilisation anormal e des matériaux et cela
méme si les consignes de sécurité ont été respectées. La responsabilité des risques inhérents a |'utilisation des matériaux incombe
entiérement & l'acheteur.
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END OF MSDS DOCUMENT



